

DeKalb County Government

1300 Commerce Drive Decatur, Georgia 30030

Agenda

PWI-Public Works & Infrastructure Committee

Tuesday, July 6, 2021

3:30 PM

This meeting will be conducted via teleconference (Zoom). Simultaneous public access to the meeting will be available

(1) via live stream on DCTV s webpage,

(2) on DCTVChannel23.TV

Meeting Started At:

Attendees:

I. MINUTES

2021-2752 Commission District(s): ALL

Minutes for the June 15, 2021 Public Works and Infrastructure

Committee Meeting

II. STATUS UPDATE

CIP Update

III. DISCUSSION

Midyear Budget

Sanitation

Guard Rail Repairs

IV. AGENDA ITEM

Previously Heard Items:

2021-2705 Commission District(s): All

Infrastructure Committee

LB - Invitation No. 20-101318 Restoration Services (Three (3) Year Multiyear Contract): for use by the Department of Watershed Management (DWM). Consists of labor and materials for the restoration of property to include concrete installation, sodding and landscaping services. Recommend award to the lowest, responsive and responsible bidder: Autaco Development, LLC. Amount Not To Exceed: \$19,080,375.00.

New Agenda Items:

2021-2688 Commission District(s): Commission District 1

Approve Placement of Embry Hills (Sign Toppers) Signage within DeKalb County Right-of-Way Embry Hills

2021-2721 Commission District(s): 3, 6 and 7

Georgia Power Maintenance Agreement for Roadway Lighting at the Flat Shoals Road at I-285 Interchange

2021-2735 Commission District(s): 1, 3, 4, 5, 6 & 7

GDOT Funding for Pavement Marking Safety Upgrades

2021-2706 Commission District(s): Commission Districts 1 and 6

Approval of Contract with the City of Chamblee for the Hardee Avenue Sidewalk Project

2021-2670 Commission District(s): All

LB - Invitation No. 20-101319 Crane Services (Three (3) Year Multiyear Contract): for use by the Department of Watershed Management (DWM). Consists of the provision of crane services. Recommend award to the sole bidder who is responsive and responsible: Phoenix Crane Service, Inc.

Amount Not to Exceed: \$817,875.00.

2021-2672 Commission District(s): ALL

Infrastructure Committee

RFP - Request for Proposals No. 20-500558 On Call Soils & Materials Testing, Surveying Services and Structural Analysis (Multiyear Contract): for use by the Departments of Facilities Management (FM), Recreation, Parks and Cultural Affairs (RPCA), Public Works-Transportation, Public Works-Roads & Drainage and Department of Waste Management (DWM). Consists of providing geotechnical and geo-environmental evaluations for evaluating the engineering constructability and/or potential environmental risks of multiple sites throughout the County. Recommend award to the four (4) highest scoring proposers: MATRIX Engineering Group, Inc., Corporate Environmental Risk Management, LLC (CERM), ACCURA Engineering & Consultant Services, Inc. and United Consulting Group, Ltd. Total Amount Not To Exceed: \$830,000.00.

2021-2703 Commission District(s): ALL

CA-350 HP Crawler Dozer: for use by Public Works-Fleet Management to be used by Public Works-Sanitation. Consists of piggybacking off the competitively let Sourcewell Contract No. 032119-JDC to purchase two (2) 350 hp (horsepower) crawler dozers. These units are used to prepare the landfill site, build access roads and to perform various other tasks. Awarded to Flint Equipment Co. Amount Not To Exceed: \$1,498,116.00.

2021-2709 Commission District(s): 2 & 6

Georgia Department of Transportation Contract Item Agreement - Water and Sewer Facilities Project PI M005990 State Route 42 from City Street 2873/Briarcliff Place to State Route 13/US 23 in DeKalb County - Resurfacing

2021-2712 Commission District(s): 2 & 6

Georgia Department of Transportation Contract Item Agreement - Water and Sewer Facilities Project PI 0015629 State Route 236 from Leafmore Place to Pangborn Road in DeKalb County

2021-2731 Commission District(s): ALL

LB - Invitation No. 21-100917 Rock Crushing (Annual Contract with 2 Options to Renew): for use by Public Works - Sanitation. Consists of crushing rock, granite, stone and hauling materials to and from the Seminole Road Landfill. Recommend award to the sole bidder who was responsive and responsible: K&T Installers, LLC. Amount Not To Exceed: \$178,050.00.

Meeting Ended At:

Barbara H. Sanders-Norwood CCC, CMC

Infrastructure Committee